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County Attorney

Orange County Re: Time limitation, 1f

- Orange, Texas any, before an elec-

tion to incorporate a
gchool dlstrict may
follow an election
which abolished an
independent school
district,

Dear 3ir:

We refer to your letter which reads in sub-
stance as follows:

On March 20, 1948, in the Bridge
City Independent School District of
Orange County an election was held un-
der Article 2767, resulting in a major-
ity favoring the abollshment of the In-
dependent District. A petitlion has been
presented to the County Judge of Orange
County in proper form regquesting an slec-
tion to lncorporate said district under
Article 2757, '

Question: After an indspendent
school district has bBeen abolished un-
der Article 2767, is there any time 1i-
mltation before an election can be had
to incorporate under Article 27577

We assume for purposes of thia opinion that
the territory formerly comprising the Bridge City Inde-
pendent School District ia now contained in an existimg
-common school dlstrict and, as such, is a common dis-
trict authorized to ilncorporate under Article 2757.

Article 2767, Vernon's Civil Statutes, pro-
vides for the call and holding of elections for the
abolishment of an independent achool distrlict. Article
2757 providea for the calling and holding of elections
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for the incorporation of a common achool dlatrict con-
taining seven hundred inhabitants or more. Neither eof
theses statutes, nor any other, attempta to fix any per-
i1ed of time to imtervene between electioms to abolish,
elections to incorporate, or electlionas to incorparite

after an election to abolish hae zuccessfully carried.
Opinien 0-2572,

Therefere, after an independent schoel Aim~
trict has been abelished under Article 2767, there 1s
no time limitation before an eleciliesm can be had te 1nm
- corporate under the provisions of Article 2757,

SUMMANY

After an independent school district
hed been abolished under Article 27§7, V.
C. 8., there is no time limitation before
an electien can be had to incorperate un-
der the provisions of Artiocle 2757, V
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